Chemistry students’ performance in Acid-Base Titration in Nwangele Local Government Area, 

Imo State. The influence of gender on Chemistry students’ performance was considered. Two 

objectives, two research questions cum hypotheses were tested. Quasi-experimental design was 

employed in the study. One hundred and five (105) Chemistry students from two co-educational 

secondary schools purposively selected participated in the study. The instrument titled: Acid-Base 

Titration Performance Test (ABTPT) was developed, validated, and used to gather data. Mean and 

Standard deviation helped in answering the research questions.

[...]

students taught acid-base titration using a video-based micro-learning strategy and those taught 

using the lecture method 

Methodology 

The study employed a quasi-experimental design involving pretest and posttest non-equivalent 

groups. Two groups (experimental and control) from two co-educational schools were used. One 

hundred and five (105) Senior Secondary Two (SS2) Chemistry students participated in the study. 

Acid-Base Titration Performance Test (ABTPT), containing 20 objective questions, was used to 

gather data after thorough validation with a reliability index of 0.76 using Pearson Product Moment